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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 129

AN ACT torepeal 977.075 (1) (b), 977.075 (4) and 977.075 G)onsolidate, renumber and amend 977.075(1)
(intro.) and (a); antb amend 977.075 (3) of the statuteslating to: payments to the State Public Defender for legal

representation.
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in SeEcTION 2. 977.075 (1) (b) of the statutes is repealed.
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: SecTIoN 3. 977.075 (3) of the statutes is amentied

SecTIoN 1. 977.075 (1) (intro.) and (a) of the statutes read:
are consolidated, renumbered 977.075 (3m) and  977.075(3) The board shall establish by rule a fee
amendedo read: schedulghat sets thamount that a person, other than a

977.0753m) The board shall establish by rule-fixed parentsubject tcs. 48.275 (2) (b) or 938.275 (2) (b), who
amountsas-flat paymentsfor the-cost of representaion s responsible fopayment for legal representation shall
fee schedule that sets the discount amalat aperson, payfor the cost of the |ega| representatibme person
otherthan a parent subject to s. 48.275 (2) (b) or 938.27544egnot paythe applicable discount fee under sub. (3m)
(2) (b), who is responsible for payment for legal represen 1o schedule shall establish a fee for a given type of case,
tatlon,_mayeleeptopay—'Fh%rul%halLreq%alLeLthe andthe fee for a given type of case shall be basatien

g:—a) during alime period established by rule averagecost, as determined by the board, for representa
insteadof paying the applicable fee under sub. (Bhe . g ! y ' P
tion for that type of case.

fee schedule shall establish a discount fee for égoh

of case included in the schedule under sub. I§3) per SecTION 4. 977.075 (4) of the statutes is repealed.
sonelects to payaysthe applicable fixed amoudis- SecTion 5. 977.075 (5) of the statutes is repealed.
countfee within the time period established under this ~ SECTION 6. Initial applicability.

section the person-cannotay notbe held liable for any (1) This act first applies to cases in which counsel is
additionalpayment for counsel. appointedon the efiective date of this subsection.

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



